
 Dear parents/ carers,

I hope you all had a restful and enjoyable
half term break. The children have
returned happily and are steeled back
into learning.

As we head towards the winter months
please make sure your child has a warm
waterproof coat with them every day at
school.

We always try to take the children
outside for some fresh air even in the
colder months so they need to be
wrapped up warm.

Please make sure your child’s coat and
other items of school clothing have their
name written clearly inside them.

Next week is Anti Bullying Week and we
will be starting a week of special
activities with Odd Socks Day to show we
appreciate and understand differences. 

Please send your child to school in odd
socks on Monday. 

Have a lovely weekend.

Best wishes

Charlotte
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MESSAGE FROM THE
HEADTEACHER

ATTENDANCE 
 Please make sure your child attends school EVERY day.
We had a dip in our attendance over the last few
weeks. 

Mirzakhani: 88%
Anning: 89%

Macintosh: 93%
Maathai: 81%
Johnson: 93%

King: 96%

.

QUALITY INTEGRITY COLLABORATION

Well done to the following children for earning values
postcards this week:

Eijaz - QUALITY 



CLASS EMAILS
We have set up new class email
addresses which can be used for
sharing home learning.
King Class
king@williamdavis.org.uk

Johnson Class
johnson@williamdavis.org.uk

Maathai Class
maathai@williamdavis.org.uk

Macintosh Class
macintosh@williamdavis.org.uk

Anning Class
anning@williamdavis.org.uk

Mirzakhani Class
EYFS@williamdavis.org.uk

Please note these email addresses
are not for contacting teachers
directly. Please speak to class
teachers or leave a message in the
office if you need to speak to them.

WANTED!

Parent volunteers to
help run our new

community library when
it launches later this

year.

Please see Charlotte or
Siobhan if you are

interested.

PLEASE NOTE PARENT COFFEE MORNING AND TOY
LIBRARY ARE NOT RUNNING WHILE OUR NEW

LIBRARY IS BEING SET UP 

FAMILY HOMEWORK

We have extended the deadline for Family
Homework. Work will be shared in assembly on

Friday 14  November.th

Children can carry on bringing their work in
next week.
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Term dates 2025-2026
 Autumn Term 2025

Term : Monday 1st September - Friday 24th October 
Half Term: Monday 27 October - Friday 31 October

Term 2: Monday 3rd November - Friday 19 December 
Christmas Break: Mon 22nd December - Friday 2 January

Spring Term 2026
Term 3: Monday 5th January - Friday 13th February

Half Term: Monday 16th February - Friday 20th February
Term 4: Monday 23 February - Friday 27th March
Easter Break: Monday 30 March - Friday 10 April

Summer Term 2026
Term 5: Monday 13th April - Friday 22nd May
Half Term: Monday 25 May - Friday 29 May

Term 6: Monday 1 June- Friday 17th July

INSET days:
Monday 1st September

Tuesday 2nd September
Monday 3  November rd

Eid closure day: 20th March (approximate) 

Important Dates

Other dates

Wednesday 26  November: Winter Fayre 2pmth

Wednesday 10  December: Winter concert 2pmth

Wednesday 11  February: International Language Celebration 3.30pmth

Thursday 5  March: World Book Dayth

Tuesday 24  March: Parent Conferences (school closes at 1.30pm)th

Wednesday 20  May: Summer concert 2pmth

Thursday 21  May: Sports Day 9.30-12st

Wednesday 17  June: School photographsth

Wednesday 24  June: Summer Fayre 2pmth

Tuesday 7  July: Open afternoon (school closes at 1.30pm)th




